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OPTA Vice President Associate Members 
 
TESCO- Transportation Equipment Sales Corp. 
Transit Buses Sales & Service 
www.tesco.com 
Blair Taseff 
6401 Seaman Road 
PO Box 167230 
Oregon, OH 43616-7230 
btaseff@tescobus.com 
419.720.7482 
 
Gillig LLC 
Bus Design & Manufacturing 
www.gillig.com 
Kevin Hardesty 
451 Discovery Drive 
Livermore, CA 94551 
kevin.hardesty@gillig.com 
 
OPTA Associate Members 
 
ALTRO USA 
Flooring Manufacturer & Wall Cladding Supplies 
www.altrofloors.com 
Ralph Metcalf 
12648 Clark Street 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
rmetcalf@altro.com 
616.490.6561 
 
American Bus & Accessories, Inc. 
Transportation Solutions & Bus Dealer 
www.american-bus-inc.com 
Dan McConnell 
123 Citycentre Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45216 

http://www.tesco.com/
mailto:director@seatbus.org
mailto:andyvolenik@delcotransit.com
mailto:karen@acrta.com
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dmcconnell@american-bus-inc.com 
216.554.5524 
 
American Seating Company 
Passenger Seating & Solutions 
www.americanseating.com 
Steve Kratzer 
801 Broadway Avenue NW 
Grand Rapids, MI 40504 
steve.kratzer@amseco.com 
614.563.5165 
 
AngelTrax Mobile Video Surveillance 
Mobile Video Surveillance Provider 
www.angeltrax.com 
Richard Newcombe 
119 South Woodburn Drive 
Dothan, AL 36305 
richard.newcombe@angeltrax.com 
334.692.4622 
 
Anglin Equipment 
Automotive Equipment Specialists 
Anglinequipment.com 
Chris Beck 
5515 Chantry Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43232 
cbeck@anglineqiuipment.com 
614.861.2390 
 
Avail Technologies 
Enterprise Transit Management Software 
www.availtec.com 
Christine David 
1960 Old Gatesburg Road, Suite 200 
State College, PA 16803 
cdavid@availtec.com 
814.234.3394 x 1036 

mailto:Mcclurg.liz@ashland-ohio.com
mailto:dutkeviczmm@butlercountyrta.com
mailto:strbovich@carrollcountyohio.us
mailto:Aaron.Kennedy@chillicotheoh.gov
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BSI – Bus Service Incorporated 
Transit Bus Sales & Service 
www.buyabus.net 
Adam Prestifilippo 
8120 Howe Industrial Parkway 
Canal Winchester, OH 43110 
adam@buyabus.net 
614.471.2877 
 
Coach and Equipment Bus Sales, Inc. 
Mid-Sized Bus Manufacturer 
www.coachandequipment.com 
John Robb 
130 Horizon Park Drive 
PO Box 36 
Penn Yan, NY 14527 
jrobb@coachandequipment.com 
215.692.2643 
 
Complete Coach Works 
Provider of Transit Repair Solutions 
Completecoach.com 
Tracy Owen 
1863 Service Court 
Riverside, CA 92507 
karevalo@completecoach.com 
951.684.9585 
 
CTS Software-Trip Master 
Transit Billing & Dispatching Platforms 
www.tripmastersoftware.com 
Derek Platow 
111 Wyndham Way 
Wilmington, NC 28411 
dplatow@cts-software.com 
800.704.0064 

mailto:amays@clermontcountyohio.gov
mailto:Shari.green@caaofcc.org
mailto:jrobb@coachandequipment.com
mailto:jstanforth@cacfayettecounty.org
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Driverge Vehicle Innovations 
Commercial Vehicle Manufacturing 
www.driverge.com 
Ken Richards 
4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway, #300 
Richfield, OH 44286 
Ken.Richards@Driverge.com 
855.337.9543 
 
Fortress Mobile 
Fleet Management & Camera Systems 
www.fortressmobile.com 
Larry Kirk 
3801 Rose Lake Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
larryk@fsiinc.com 
704.565.0772 
 
Freedman Seating Company 
Passenger Seating & Innovations 
www.freedmanseating.com 
JP Paonessa 
4545 West Augusta Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60651 
jp.paonessa@freedmanseating.com 
773.524.2440 
 
Gerflor 
Bus and Coach Flooring 
www.gerflor.com 
Perry Degroot 
595 Supreme Drive 
Bensonville, IL 60106 
pdegroot@gerflorusa.com 
847.977.6327 
 
 

mailto:jsantilli@geaugatransit.org
mailto:jswells@glcap.org
mailto:India.birdsong@gcrta.org
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GovDeals 
Government Surplus Liquidation 
www.govdeals.com 
Shannon Bailey 
9164 Eastchase Pkwy., Box 138 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
937.414.5301 
 
HDR Inc. 
Engineering, Environmental Services 
ww.hdrinc.com 
Josh Sikich 
2800 Corporate Exchange Drive 
Columbus, OH 43231 
josh.sikich@hdrinc.com 
614.839.5780 
 
Health Transit Pool of Ohio 
Providing Health Care Benefits for Transit 
www.healthtp.org 
Katherine Conrad 
One Park Centre Drive 
Suite 300 
katherinec@otrp.org 
330.334.6877 x 1 
 
Hoekstra Transportation, Inc. 
Commercial Bus and Van Dealer 
www.hoekstratransporationinc.com 
Steve Bolin 
3741 Roger B Chaffee Blvd. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49548 
SBolin@hoekstrainc.com 
616.389.1130 
 
 
 

mailto:ekies@cityofgreenville.org
mailto:katherinec@otrp.org
mailto:Brad.booth@hctn.co
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I/O Controls 
Integrated Control and Monitoring Solutions 
Iocontrols.com 
Jodie McLay 
81 Summit Road 
Malvern, PA 19355 
odiemclay@iocontrols.com 
610.752.8262 
 
Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission 
Serena Anderson 
10 Ludlow Street 
7th Floor 
Dayton, OH 45402 
sanderson@mvrpc.org 
 
Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission 
Central Ohio’s Regional Council 
www.morpc.org 
Emma Strange 
111 Liberty Street 
Ste. 100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
estrange@morpc.org 
614.233.4132 
 
MORryde International, Inc. 
Transit Bus Products 
www.morryde.com 
Joe Carroll 
1966 Sterling Avenue 
Elkhart, IN 46516 
Joe.carroll@morryde.com 
217.293.1581 
 
 
 

mailto:bethanycelmar@co.knox.oh.us
mailto:estrange@morpc.org
mailto:Joe.carroll@morryde.com
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New Flyer of America/ MCI 
Bus Manufacturing & Service 
www.newflyer.com 
Carmine Fiore 
6200 Glenn Carlson Way 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
Carmine_fiore@newflyer.com 
347.242.6934 
 
Nova Bus 
Mobile Service Trucks and Buses 
www.novabus.com 
Clemence Godfroy 
260 Banker Road 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
clemence.godfroy@volvo.com 
438.844.7417 
 
Ohio Mid-Eastern Governments Association (OMEGA) 
Regional Community and Economic Development 
Omegadistrict.org 
326 Highland Ave. 
Ste. B 
Cambridge, OH 43725 
740.439.4471 
 
Ohio Transit Risk Pool 
Risk Management, Property & Casualty Solutions 
www.otrp.org 
Barbara Rhoades 
One Park Centre Drive 
Suite 300 
Wadsworth, OH 44281 
BarbaraR@otrp.org 
330.334.6877 
 

mailto:Carmine_fiore@newflyer.com
mailto:sabaker@miamicountyohio.gov
mailto:Shannon.wells@morgancounty-oh.gov
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Optibus, Inc. 
Fixed Route Planning & Schedule Solutions 
www.optibus.com 
Carolina Dobrovsky 
3443 West Belmont Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60618 
marketing.team@optibus.com 
 
Q’Straint/Sure-Lok 
Transit Occupant Restraint Systems 
www.sure-lok.com 
Mike Laidlaw 
4031 NE 12 Terrace 
Oakland Park, FL 33334 
mlaildlaw@qstraint.com 
954.986.6665 x 209 
 
REI 
Automated Stop-Arm Solutions 
www.radioeng.com 
Nate Mumm 
6534 L Street 
Omaha, NE 68117 
nmumm@radioeng.com 
402.233.9220 
 
Rosco, Inc. 
Commercial Vehicle Mirrors 
Roscovision.com 
90-21 144th Place 
Jamaica, NY 11435 
tradeshows@roscovision.com 
718.526.2601 
 
ROUSCH CleanTech 
Clean Transportation Solutions Provider 

mailto:mcattransitdirector@morrowcountyohio.gov
mailto:mlaildlaw@qstraint.com
mailto:nmumm@radioeng.com
mailto:tradeshows@roscovision.com
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www.roushcleantech.com 
 
Randy Veenhoven 
12170 Globe Street 
Livonia, MI 48150 
randy.veenhoven@roush.com 
734.466.6939 
 
S&A Systems 
Fleet Information Technology 
www.fleetwatch.com 
Don Srygley 
992 Sids Road 
Rockwell, TX 75032 
Don.srygley@fleetwatch.com 
972.722.1009 
 
Seifert Graphics 
Commercial Graphics Design and Production 
www.seifertransitgraphics.com 
Aaron Constantini 
6133 Judd Road 
Oriskany, NY 13424 
aaron.constantini@seifertgraphics.com 
315.520.4308 
 
Spheros North America, Inc. 
Thermal Systems Designer & Manufacturer 
Valeo-thermalbus.com 
Catherine DeRue 
22150 Challenger Dr. 
Elkhart, IL 46514 
catherine.derue@spheros.com 
Darryl Washington 
Darryl.washington@spheros.com 
800.462.6322 
 
 

mailto:randy.veenhoven@roush.com
mailto:Don.srygley@fleetwatch.com
mailto:dhaley@go-metro.com
mailto:catherine.derue@spheros.com
mailto:Darryl.washington@spheros.com
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Transit RE 
Providing Health Care Benefits for Transit 
www.transitre.com 
Katherine Conrad 
 
One Park Centre Dr. 
Ste. 300 
Wadsworth, OH 44281 
katherinec@otrp.org 
330.334.6877 
 
UZURV 
Adaptive Transportation Network 
Uzurv.com 
John Duncan 
One Monument Building 
413 Stuart Circle #100 
Richmond, VA 23220 
sales@uzurv.com 
866.898.7836 
 

mailto:kconrad@sartaonline.com
mailto:sales@uzurv.com

